HD66204
(Dot Matrix Liquid Crystal Graphic Display
Column Driver with 80-Channel Outputs)
Description
The HD66204F/HD66204FL/HD66204TF/HD
66204TFL, the column driver for a large liquid
crystal graphic display, features as many as 80
LCD outputs powered by 80 internal LCD drive

— LVIC series: HD66840, HD66841
— CLINE: HD66850
Ordering Information
Type No. Voltage Range Package
HD66204F 5 V ± 10% 100-pin plastic QFP (FP-100)
HD66204TF 5 V ± 10% 100-pin thin plastic QFP (TFP-100)
HCD66204 5 V ± 10% Chip
HD66204FL 2.7 to 5.5 V 100-pin plastic QFP (FP-100)
HD66204TFL 2.7 to 5.5 V 100-pin thin plastic QFP (TFP-100)
HCD66204L 2.7 to 5.5 V Chip
Pin Arrangement
984
HD66204